
FOREIGN TRADE 

10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from AD Countries, from Britain and 
from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965—continued 

Section and Commodity 

All Countries 

1964 1965 

Britain 

1964 1965 

United States 

1964 

E n d P roduc t s , Inedible—con. 
A. MACHINERY—concl. 

Compressors, blowers and vacuum 
pumps 

Pumps, except oil well pumps 
Packaging machinery 
Other general purpose industrial ma 

chinery 
Cranes, derricks and hoists 
Industrial lift trucks, powered 
Other materials handling machinery, 

equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment. . . . 
Front end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery. 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery 
Other textile industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry ma­

chinery 
Other special industry machinery. . . . 
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing 

machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers 
Other having and harvesting machinery. 
Other agricultural machinery and equip­

ment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors. 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

B. TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATION 
EQUIPMENT 

Railway and street railway rolling stock. 
Convertible automobiles, soft top, new.. 
Closed sedans, new 
Other passenger automobiles and chassis. 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines.. . 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Television and radio sets and phonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors — 
Other communication and related equip­

ment 

C. OTHER EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS _ 
Air conditioning and refrigeration equip­

ment 
Electric lighting fixtures and portable 

lamps 
Switchgear and protective equipment 
Industrial control equipment 

$'000 

24,871 
16,364 
19,327 

38,146 
25,034 
18,054 

23,191 
38,094 
23,866 
28,017 
34,022 
23,113 
31,317 
31,521 
71,348 
12,020 
20,264 
33,643 
34,233 
20,472 
17,009 
35,624 
24,457 
24,587 

20,639 
38,861 

30,400 
49,059 
33,185 

34,573 
97,635 
20,614 
65,050 

,190,671 
20,927 
18,333 
107,870 
12,526 
14,152 
22,786 
30,063 
72,315 
539,777 
25,697 
11,857 
18,327 
50,252 
68,670 
17,577 
24,647 
22,395 
28,458 

84,042 

607,167 

52,572 

20,631 
16,880 
17,511 

$'000 

29,355 
19,130 
21,652 

50,179 
36,713 
21,276 

26,567 
41,693 
27,363 
33,300 
42,227 
28,188 
36,421 
39,597 
91,573 
16,261 
18,876 
41,033 
31,434 
15,765 
16,964 
28,763 
24,117 
23,741 

28,250 
40,546 

31,188 
50,435 
35,176 

37,403 
103,205 
27,850 
69,120 

1,613,650 
28,130 
24,109 
196,159 
18,112 
29,774 
37,925 
54,927 
80,797 
683,025 
31,091 
19,330 
76,780 
60,698 
69,233 
23,528 
25,009 
29,028 
31,762 

94,230 

712,541 

54,681 

26,644 
20,497 
20,293 

$'000 

3,372 
864 
618 

1,613 
1,083 
2,636 

1,741 
879 
132 
378 
317 
50 

1,975 
866 

8,179 
320 

5,298 
3,821 
9,338 
4,035 

513 
2,927 
2,636 
2,204 

915 
2,057 

596 
333 
132 

384 
8,957 

2,859 

10,916 

31,563 

4,650 

423 
1,154 

822 

$'000 

5,081 
1,306 
1,080 

2,309 
935 

2,790 

1,804 
751 
123 
700 
444 
213 

2,790 
1,331 
9,758 

526 
9,351 
3,496 
2,814 
1,917 

710 
2,752 
2,327 
2,050 

1,291 
2,231 

534 
142 
262 

430 
11,728 

186 
3,338 

02,746 115,358 
934 2,285 

9,356 7,132 
33,796 35,937 
2,426 2,260 
342 419 
645 1,174 

3,041 1,235 
1,751 1,671 
7,239 7,207 
2,600 2,549 
1,646 2,694 

20 4,960 
13,535 18,572 
4,705 7,007 
2,265 2,602 
5,415 4,235 
327 278 

1,787 2,136 

11,006 

37,124 

3,702 

481 
1,268 

936 

$'000 

20,788 
14,772 
17,787 

34,767 
22,023 
17,251 

15,562 
35,334 
23,327 
27,639 
33,675 
22,969 
28,364 
29,600 
53,920 
11,011 
9,596 
32,614 
21,329 
13,077 
15,778 
28,854 
18,991 
19,007 

18,282 
31,003 

29,408 
45,786 
32,346 

32,939 
85,852 
20,614 
60,261 

984,481 
19,588 
7,788 
33,537 
2,968 
12,406 
18,717 
25,888 
69,182 
528,306 
18,951 
6,116 
17,872 
36,702 
63,862 
10,677 
15,845 
10,503 
22,989 

62,584 

521,524 

46,677 

17,074 
13,352 
16,214 


