10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965—continued

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1964	1965	1964	1965	1964	1965
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
End Products, Inedible—con. A. MACHINERY—concl. Compressors, blowers and vacuum						
pumps	24,871	29,355	3,372	5,081	20,788	23,02
pumps. Pumps, except oil well pumps Packaging machinery	16,364 19,327	19,130 21,652	864 618	1,306 1,080	14,772 17,787	16,70 19,44
Other general purpose industrial ma-						
chinery Cranes, derricks and hoists	$38,146 \\ 25,034$	50,179 36,713	1,613 1,083	2,309 935	34,767 22,023	46,22 32,20
Industrial lift trucks, powered	18,054	21,276	2,636	2,790	17,251	17,39
Other materials handling machinery,		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		L'ASTROSCI	1 1000 1000 1000 100	1.000
equipment Drilling machinery and drill bits	23,191	26,567	1,741	1,804	15,562	22,63
Drilling machinery and drill bits	$38,094 \\ 23,866$	41,693	879 132	751 123	35,334 23,327	39,11 26,57
Power shovels Bulldozing and similar equipment	28,017	27,363 33,300	378	700	27,639	32.29
Front end loaders	34,022	42,227	317	444	33,675	32,29 41,72
Other excavating machinery	23,113	28,188	50	213	22,969	27,65
Mining, oil and gas machinery Construction and maintenance machinery	$31,317 \\ 31,521$	36,421 39,597	1,975 866	2,790 1,331	28,364 29,600	31,46 36,86
Machine tools, metalworking	71,348	91.573	8,179	9,758	53,920	68,53
Welding apparatus and equipment	12,020	91,573 16,261	320	526	11,011	15,00
Rolling mill machinery	20,264	18,876	5,298	9,351	9,596	9,26
Other metalworking machinery	$33,643 \\ 34,233$	41,033 31,434	3,821 9,338	3,496 2,814	$32,614 \\ 21,329$	35,03 21,28
Pulp and paper industries machinery Printing presses	20,472	15,765	4,035	1,917	13,077	11.00
Other printing machinery and equipment	17,009	16,964	513	710	15,778	15,53
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery	35,624	$ \begin{array}{c} 16,964 \\ 28,763 \end{array} $	2,927	2,752	28,854	20,06
Other textile industries machinery	24,457	24,117	2,636	2,327	18,991	18,45 17,84
Food, beverages and tobacco machinery. Plastics and chemical industry ma-	24,587	23,741	2,204	2,050	19,007	11,09
chinery	20,639	28,250	915	1,291	18,282	22,60
Other special industry machinery	38,861	40,546	2,057	2,231	31,003	31,61
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing machinery					00 400	30,08
machinery	30,400 49,059	31,188 50,435	596 333	534 142	29,408 45,786	48,80
Combine reaper-threshers Other having and harvesting machinery.	33,185	35,176	132	262	32,346	34,10
Other agricultural machinery and equip-	0011111	SHORE	0.3880.07	10000	i secolo and	
ment	34,573	37,403	384	430	32,939	35,43 89,18
Wheel tractors, new	97,635 20,614	37,403 103,205 27,850	8,957	11,728 186	85,852 20,614	27,66
Track-laying tractors and used tractors Tractor engines and tractor parts	65,050	69,120	2,859	3,338	60,261	63,75
B. TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATION	1 100 671	1 612 650	102,746	115,358	984, 481	1,349,39
EQUIPMENT. Railway and street railway rolling stock.	1,190,671 20,927	1,613,650 28,130	934	2,285	19,588	23,17
Convertible automobiles, soft top, new.	18,333	24,109	9,356	7,132	7,788	14,92
Closed sedans, new	107,870	196,159	33,796	35,937	33,537	102,82
Other passenger automobiles and chassis.	12,526	18,112 29,774	2,426 342	2,260 419	2,968 12,406	28.3
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	14,152 22,786	37,925	645	1,174	18,717	28,32 27,70
Motor vehicle engines	30,063	54,927	3,041	1,235	25,888	51.18
Motor vehicle engine parts	72,315	80,797	$1,751 \\ 7,239$	1,671	69,182	77,12
Motor vehicle parts, except engines	539,777	683,025 31,091	2,600	7,207 2,549	528,306 18,951	23.27
Marine engines and parts	25,697 11,857	19,330	1,646	2,694	6,116	9,22
Ships, boats and parts, except engines Aircraft, complete with engines	18,327	76,780	20	4,960	17.872	71,0
Aircraft engines and parts	50,252	60,698	13,535	18,572	36,702	41,46
Aircraft parts, except engines	68,670	69,233 23,528	4,705 2,265	7,007 2,602	63,862 10,677	14.62
Other transportation equipment Telephone and telegraph equipment	17,577 24,647	25,009	5,415	4,235	15.845	17,66
Television and radio sets and phonographs	22,395	29,028	327	278	10,503	13,54
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors	28,458	31,762	1,787	2,136	22,989	25,08
Other communication and related equip- ment	84,042	94,230	10,916	11,006	62,584	68,95
C. OTHER EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS	607,167	712,541	31,563	37,124	521,524	598,3
Air conditioning and refrigeration equip- ment Electric lighting fixtures and portable	52,572	54,681	4,650	3,702	46,677	48,3
Electric lighting fixtures and portable	20,631	26 644	423	481	17.074	21,97
lamps Switchgear and protective equipment	16.880	26,644 20,497 20,293	1,154	1,268	17,074 13,352 16,214	21,97 15,48 18,51
Industrial control equipment	16,880 17,511	20,293	822	936	16,214	18,5